. | Department of Administration State of West Virginia
% | Purchasing Division
il 2019 Washington Street East MaSter Ag reement
7| Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2015-04-08

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

THE BUYER.

Order-Number: CMA 0212 0212 FOOD12A

Procurement Folder: 98029

Document Name: FOOD12A

Document Description: FOOD SERVICE

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name: Tara Lyle

Reason for Modification:

Change Order No. 2 - to renew the contract under the
same terms and conditions and to remove
discontinued items.

Telephone: (304) 558-2544

Email: tara.llyle@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2013-01-12

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2016-01-11

— VENDOR

A F WENDLING INC

100 WENDLING PLAZA RT 20 S
PO BOX 661
BUCKHANNON WV 26201
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 472-5500 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0O

Requestor Name: Tara Lyle
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2544
Requestor Email: tara.llyle@wv.gov

No City

us

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

SHIPTO

WV 99999 No Gity

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999

/Iz/“l\ﬂ S , A

PURCHASING DIVI
SIGNED BY:

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TQ FORM
{/ ? K SIGNED BY:
7/ /5 |oaTe;

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY: P(\Awms\@\-h

DATE: DATE: () _OD-\g
ELECTRO ELE NIC SIGNATURE ON FILE s[ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed:  Apr 08, 2015 Order Number: FOOD12A Page: 1 4 !//‘5 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Extended Description:

Change Order No. 2 - To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 01/12/2014 through 01/11/2015.

Effective date of renewal 01/12/2015 through 01/11/2016.

Renewals Remaining: 0

To remove the following items from the contracts as the products have been discontinued.
Lines 94, 307, 380, 425, 433, 434, 481, 735, 741, 832, 892, 893 and 1077.

No other changes.

FOOD SERVICE
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 50000000 EA $0.000000
Description: Food Beverage and Tobacco Products
Extended Description:
Total Order Amount Open End I

Date Printed:  Apr08,2015  Order Number: FOOD12A Page: 2

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



FOOD12A

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
FOOD SERVICE

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
EARL RAY TOMBLIN

e OVEHNG DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION Acr&nésou I:tET ‘ECRETA%
) PURCHASING DIVISION D%; TINEHER
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST REC
P.O. Box 50130 7 g =0 ,")
STON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 =% o
March 19, 2015 CHARLE % (ji o {"__Q
. , S 7 <
Mr. Chris Wendling P B M
AF Wendling , Inc. Zz ¢ -,
Post Office Box 661 G g
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Subject: Contract? FOODIZA

Dear Mr. Wendling;

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions
and pricing. The renewal dates are January 12, 2014 through January 11, 2015 and January 12.

2015 through January 11, 2016. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and
return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed
and dated.

Please call if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,

Tara Lyle b

Buyer Supervisor

Attachment

We agree to renew the conirgct for the period as stated above under the same terms and
conditiops in rl;g angmal pur se. order and any change orders thereto.

e"} ¥
F e / V 3-19-is
b Name/S:gfnatwe Date
L
e dnt
Title

PHONE: (304) 558-2306

FAX: (304) 5584115 WVPurchasing.gov E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Wendling’s Food Service

A.F. Wendling Inc.
P.O. Box 661
Buckhannon, WV 26201
Phone (304) 472-5500
Fax (304) 472-5504

March 5, 2015

Tara Lyle

WYV Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25303-0130

Re: Renewal of the Food 12A

A.F.Wendling, Inc would like to renew the Food 12A contract that is in effect till 1/11/16, with the exception of
the following. We are rescinding these lines due to products no longer being available by our suppliers and/or
discontinued with no subsequent supplier found.

Line# 94 — Milk, Powdered, Non-fat — 8/5#
Line# 307 - French Dressing — 4/1gal
Line# 380 — Worcestershire Sauce — 12/50z
Line# 425 — Cinnamon Rolls — 180/2.50z
Line# 433 — Apple Pie Raw — 6¢t

Line# 434 — Cherry Pie Raw — 6¢t

Line# 481 — Chicken Thighs — 96/3.80z
Line# 735 — Hair Nets — 10/100ct

Line# 741 - Grill Screens — 50/8¢t

Line# 832 - 73/27 Frozen Ground Beef — 8/apx 10#
Line# 892 - Salad Coleslaw — 2/10#

Line# 893 - Salad Potato — 2/10#

Line# 1077 — Whole Beets — 6/#10

Thank you in advance for your consideration and the opportunity to continue to serve your needs.

Please call if you have any questions.

Christopher A. Wendling, President
A.F. Wendling, Inc.

PO Box 661

Buckhannon, WV 26201
304-472-5500
cwendling@afwendling.com




